

গুৱাহাটী বিশ্ববিদ্যালয় Gauhati University Gopinath Bordoloi Nagar, Jalukbari, Guwahati-78101 ...

:: OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR ::



website: www.gauhati.ac.in :: Email: registrar@gauhati.ac.in

NOTIFICATION - No. 72

As per directives of the Ministry of Education and Ministry of Women and Child Development (MWCD), Government of India vide letter No. F.O. 17-8/2023/U.5 dated 16.08.2023, subject to ratification in the Executive Council, Gauhati University, the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, G.U. is pleased to allow relaxation of 2% for female students as 'menstrual leave' in minimum class attendance for the academic departments of Gauhati University as well as for the affiliated colleges.

Hence, the minimum class attendance for the female students will be 73% to sit in the semester examinations.

This will come into immediate effect.

Issued with the approval of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, G.U. dated 09.11.2023.

Sd/-Registrar Gauhati University

Dated: 09.11.2023

Memo No.: GU/M/Notification/8713-8812

Copy forwarded for information to:

- 1. Deans of all Faculties, G.U.
- 2. Secretary, University Classes, G.U. for necessary action
- 3. Academic Registrar, G.U.
- 4. Controller of Examinations, G.U.
- 5. Director, IQAC, G.U.
- 6. Heads of all Academic and Administrative Departments, G.U.
- 7. Director of all GU Centres
- 8. Principal, University Law College, G.U.
- 9. Principals of all affiliated Colleges under GU for information and necessary action
- 10. Deputy Registrar, G.U.
- 11. Deputy Controller of Examinations, G.U.
- 12. Secretary to the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, G.U.
- 13. Secretary to the Registrar, G.U.
- 14. Chief Statistical Officer, G.U.
- 15. System Officer, G.U. with a request to upload the notification in the Gu website
- 16. Office Copy

Registrar Gauhati University